
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000392-2021 

Tender

Provision of a Oral Liquids Filling Line

Calderdale & Huddersfield NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000392
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0288dc  
Published 8 January 2021, 4:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Calderdale & Huddersfield NHS Foundation Trust

Huddersfield Royal Infirmary, Acre Street

Huddersfield

HD3 3EA

Email

tom.redfearn@cht.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7341078111

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000392-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000392-2021
mailto:tom.redfearn@cht.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 9

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cht.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

www.cht.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://suppliers.multiquote.com

Additional information can be obtained from another address:

Calderdale & Huddersfield NHS Foundation Trust

Huddersfield Royal Infirmary, Acre Street

Huddersfield

HD3 3EA

Email

tom.redfearn@cht.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7341078111

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

http://www.cht.nhs.uk
http://www.cht.nhs.uk
https://suppliers.multiquote.com
mailto:tom.redfearn@cht.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 9

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cht.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

www.cht.nhs.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://suppliers.multiquote.com

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Oral Liquids Filling Line

Reference number

CA8144 - S/3537/20/TR/T

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42000000 - Industrial machinery

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

http://www.cht.nhs.uk
http://www.cht.nhs.uk
https://suppliers.multiquote.com


Page 4 to 9

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority is procuring an oral liquids filling line. This is for use in a pharmaceutical
manufacturing facility.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79415000 - Production management consultancy services

85149000 - Pharmacy services

38500000 - Checking and testing apparatus

38900000 - Miscellaneous evaluation or testing instruments

48921000 - Automation system

45253500 - Construction work for pharmaceutical plant

31600000 - Electrical equipment and apparatus

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

38400000 - Instruments for checking physical characteristics

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Main site or place of performance

calderdale

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority seeks an automated production line suitable for filling & packaging



Page 5 to 9

nonsterile & externally applied medicinal liquid products. The Supplier will work with the
Authority to design, manufacture and install the production line.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

120

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

120 month(s) from the commencement date, with 60 initial month(s) and option to extend
5x12 month(s)

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 210-514700

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 February 2021

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

8 February 2021

Local time

1:00pm

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:514700-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Calderdale & Huddersfield Solutions Limited

Huddersfield Royal Infirmary, Procurement, Acre Street

Lindley, Huddersfield 

HD3 3EA

Email

Tom.Redfearn@cht.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7341078111

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Calderdale & Huddersfield Solutions Limited

Huddersfield Royal Infirmary, Procurement, Acre Street

mailto:Tom.Redfearn@cht.nhs.uk


Page 9 to 9

Lindley, Huddersfield 

HD3 3EA

Email

Tom.Redfearn@cht.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7341078111

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Calderdale & Huddersfield Solutions Limited

Huddersfield Royal Infirmary, Procurement, Acre Street

Lindley, Huddersfield 

HD3 3EA

Email

Tom.Redfearn@cht.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7341078111

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Tom.Redfearn@cht.nhs.uk
mailto:Tom.Redfearn@cht.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-01-21T23:57:08+0000
	TCPDF




